Newark & Sherwood District Council

Street Naming and Numbering

Developer: Wright Investments Ltd
Development Name: Kilvington Lakes, Newark Road, Kilvington
Ref. No. 25/00070/NEWSTR

Planning Application No. 14/02023/FULM

Postal Address Allocations

>

NEWARK &
SHERWOOD

DISTRICT COUNCIL

Plot No

Postal Address

Postcode

UPRN

New Street Name: Lakeside Lane

010008179797

Lodge 1
Lodge 2
Lodge 3
Lodge 4
Lodge 5
Lodge 6
Lodge 7
Lodge 8
Lodge 9
Lodge 10
Lodge 11
Lodge 12
Lodge 13
Lodge 14
Lodge 15
Lodge 16
Lodge 17
Lodge 18
Lodge 19
Lodge 20
Lodge 21
Lodge 22
Lodge 23
Lodge 24
Lodge 25
Lodge 26
Lodge 27
Lodge 28
Lodge 29
Lodge 30
Lodge 31
Lodge 32
Lodge 33
Lodge 34

Kilvington Lakes Lakeside Lane Kilvington

Lodge 1 Lakeside Lane Kilvington

Lodge 2 Lakeside Lane Kilvington

Lodge 3 Lakeside Lane Kilvington

Lodge 4 Lakeside Lane Kilvington

Lodge 5 Lakeside Lane Kilvington

Lodge 6 Lakeside Lane Kilvington

Lodge 7 Lakeside Lane Kilvington

Lodge 8 Lakeside Lane Kilvington

Lodge 9 Lakeside Lane Kilvington

Lodge 10 Lakeside Lane Kilvington
Lodge 11 Lakeside Lane Kilvington
Lodge 12 Lakeside Lane Kilvington
Lodge 13 Lakeside Lane Kilvington
Lodge 14 Lakeside Lane Kilvington
Lodge 15 Lakeside Lane Kilvington
Lodge 16 Lakeside Lane Kilvington
Lodge 17 Lakeside Lane Kilvington
Lodge 18 Lakeside Lane Kilvington
Lodge 19 Lakeside Lane Kilvington
Lodge 20 Lakeside Lane Kilvington
Lodge 21 Lakeside Lane Kilvington
Lodge 22 Lakeside Lane Kilvington
Lodge 23 Lakeside Lane Kilvington
Lodge 24 Lakeside Lane Kilvington
Lodge 25 Lakeside Lane Kilvington
Lodge 26 Lakeside Lane Kilvington
Lodge 27 Lakeside Lane Kilvington
Lodge 28 Lakeside Lane Kilvington
Lodge 29 Lakeside Lane Kilvington
Lodge 30 Lakeside Lane Kilvington
Lodge 31 Lakeside Lane Kilvington
Lodge 32 Lakeside Lane Kilvington
Lodge 33 Lakeside Lane Kilvington
Lodge 34 Lakeside Lane Kilvington

To Be Allocated
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable
Not Postally Addressable

010008179797
010095977102
010095977103
010095977104
010095977105
010095977106
010095977107
010095977108
010095977109
010095977110
010095977111
010095977112
010095977113
010095977114
010095977115
010095977116
010095977117
010095977118
010095977119
010095977120
010095977121
010095977122
010095977123
010095977124
010095977125
010095977126
010095977127
010095977128
010095977129
010095977130
010095977131
010095977132
010095977133
010095977134
010095977135

Page 1




Newark & Sherwood District Council
Street Naming and Numbering

Developer: Wright Investments Ltd

Development Name: Kilvington Lakes, Newark Road, Kilvington .
Ref. No. 25/00070/NEWSTR NEWARK &
Planning Application No. 14/02023/FULM SHERWOOD

DISTRICT COUNCIL

Postal Address Allocations

Flawborgugh Lane

Public Accass Pont
inn and Conference Centre

* =approx position of street nameplates.

Crown Copyright and database rights 2025 Ordnance Survey 100018606

Official copy issued on 1st October 2025 under the Council’s Statutory Street Naming and Numbering powers.
The plan shows the general position, not the exact position of an address. It may be subject to distortions in scale.
The Unique Property Reference Number (UPRN) is generated from the NLPG, in accordance with BS7666.
Postcodes are allocated by Royal Mail under the Postal Services Act 2000

Page 2



