Newark & Sherwood District Council Street Naming and Numbering

Developer: Wright Investments Ltd

Development Name: Kilvington Lakes, Newark Road, Kilvington

Ref. No. 25/00070/NEWSTR

Planning Application No. 14/02023/FULM

Postal Address Allocations



Plot No	Postal Address	Postcode	UPRN
New Street Name:	Lakeside Lane		
010008179797	Kilvington Lakes Lakeside Lane Kilvington	To Be Allocated	010008179797
Lodge 1	Lodge 1 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977102
Lodge 2	Lodge 2 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977103
Lodge 3	Lodge 3 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977104
Lodge 4	Lodge 4 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977105
Lodge 5	Lodge 5 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977106
Lodge 6	Lodge 6 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977107
Lodge 7	Lodge 7 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977108
Lodge 8	Lodge 8 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977109
Lodge 9	Lodge 9 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977110
Lodge 10	Lodge 10 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977111
Lodge 11	Lodge 11 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977112
Lodge 12	Lodge 12 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977113
Lodge 13	Lodge 13 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977114
Lodge 14	Lodge 14 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977115
Lodge 15	Lodge 15 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977116
Lodge 16	Lodge 16 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977117
Lodge 17	Lodge 17 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977118
Lodge 18	Lodge 18 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977119
Lodge 19	Lodge 19 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977120
Lodge 20	Lodge 20 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977121
Lodge 21	Lodge 21 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977122
Lodge 22	Lodge 22 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977123
Lodge 23	Lodge 23 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977124
Lodge 24	Lodge 24 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977125
Lodge 25	Lodge 25 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977126
Lodge 26	Lodge 26 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977127
Lodge 27	Lodge 27 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977128
Lodge 28	Lodge 28 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977129
Lodge 29	Lodge 29 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977130
Lodge 30	Lodge 30 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977131
Lodge 31	Lodge 31 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977132
Lodge 32	Lodge 32 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977133
Lodge 33	Lodge 33 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977134
Lodge 34	Lodge 34 Lakeside Lane Kilvington	Not Postally Addressable	010095977135

Newark & Sherwood District Council Street Naming and Numbering

Developer: Wright Investments Ltd

Development Name: Kilvington Lakes, Newark Road, Kilvington

Ref. No. 25/00070/NEWSTR

Planning Application No. 14/02023/FULM

Postal Address Allocations





Official copy issued on 1st October 2025 under the Council's Statutory Street Naming and Numbering powers. The plan shows the general position, not the exact position of an address. It may be subject to distortions in scale. The Unique Property Reference Number (UPRN) is generated from the NLPG, in accordance with BS7666. Postcodes are allocated by Royal Mail under the Postal Services Act 2000